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Ohio

Public Utilities
Commission

M. Beth Trombold, Acting Chair

Hussein Mohamed
15379 Foliage Ave

February 13, 2021

Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124

Dear Sir or Madam:

Commissioners

Lawrence K. Friedeman
Dennis P. Deters
Daniel R. Conway

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION

Case No. O0H3248015413C

On 01/04/2021, a vehicle operated by NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC, and driven by, MOHAMED, HUSSEIN H
was inspected within the state of Ohio. As a result of discovery of the following violation(s) of the
Commission’s rules, Staff of the Commission timely notified NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC pursuant to rute
4901:2-7-07, Ohio Administrative Code {OAC), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture against NINE
STAR FREIGHT LLC in the following amount:

CODE GROUP

396.3A Group 3
1

393.55E Group O

393.75C Group 2

393,75C Group 1
-00S

3939 Group?2

VIOLATION

Inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & accessories

No or Defective ABS Malfunction Indicator Lamp for trailer
manufactured after 03/01/1998

Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch measured in a
major tread groove

Tire-other tread depth less than 1/32 of inch measured in 2
adjacent major tread grooves 3 separate locations 8 inches apart

Inoperable Required Lamp

Group 1 Group 1 Violations
Group 2 Group 2 Violations
Group 3 Group 3 Violations

Qriginal Amount Due:

EORFEITURE

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 40.00
$190.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-10, OAC, at which NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC had a

full opportunity to present reasons why the violation(s) did not occur as alleged, mitigating

circumstances regarding the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action

proposed to be taken by the Staff.
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As a result of the conference, staff has made a preliminary determination that the commission should
assess a civil forfeiture against NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC in the following amount:

CODE

396.3A
1

393.55E
393.75C
393.75C

-00s
393.9

GROUP

VIOLATION

Group 3

Group 0

Group 2

Group 1

Group 2
Group 1
Group 2
Group 3

inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & accessories

No or Defective ABS Malfunction Indicator Lamp for trailer
manufactured after 03/01/1998

Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch measured in a
major tread groove

Tire-other tread depth less than 1/32 of inch measured in 2
adjacent major tread grooves 3 separate locations 8 inches apart

Inoperabie Required Lamp
Group 1 Violations
Group 2 Violations

Group 3 Viofations

New Amount Due:

FORFEITURE

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 40.00
$190.00

Within 30 days of this notice you must either; 1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or, 2) submit a
written Request for an Administrative Hearing.

Failure to comply with either option above shall constitute a waiver of your right to further contest the
violation(s) and will conclusively establish the occurrence of the violation(s). Such failure shali also
constitute a waiver of your right to further contest liability to the State of Ohio for the civil forfeiture
described in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being referred to the Ohio Attorney
General’s Office for coflection. In addition, your Ohio operating authority and/or commercial driving
privileges may be sanctioned as permitted by law.

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional information regarding this “Notice of
Preliminary Determination.”

Sincerely,

/4

John D. Williams, Director
Transportation Department



