21.241 TREVE

Request	for	an	Administratine	Heaving	1
V					

1, Hussein Mohamed, would like to request an administrative hearing as soon as possible. Further communication should be directed to Hussein Mohamed, 15379 Foliage AVE, Apple Valley, MN 55124, (952) 688-2666.

Case number: 043248015413C

Thesither 03/06/2021

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.



Commissioners

Lawrence K. Friedeman Dennis P. Deters Daniel R. Conway

February 13, 2021

Hussein Mohamed 15379 Foliage Ave Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION

Case No. OH3248015413C

Dear Sir or Madam:

On 01/04/2021, a vehicle operated by NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC, and driven by, MOHAMED, HUSSEIN H was inspected within the state of Ohio. As a result of discovery of the following violation(s) of the Commission's rules, Staff of the Commission timely notified NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-07, Ohio Administrative Code (OAC), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture against NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC in the following amount:

CODE	GROUP	VIOLATION	<u>FORFEITURE</u>
396.3A 1	Group 3	Inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & accessories	\$ 0.00
393.55E	Group 0	No or Defective ABS Malfunction Indicator Lamp for trailer manufactured after 03/01/1998	\$ 0.00
393.75C	Group 2	Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch measured in a major tread groove	\$ 0.00
393.75C -OOS	Group 1	Tire-other tread depth less than 1/32 of inch measured in 2 adjacent major tread grooves 3 separate locations 8 inches apart	\$ 0.00
393.9	Group 2	Inoperable Required Lamp	\$ 0.00
	Group 1	Group 1 Violations	\$ 100.00
	Group 2	Group 2 Violations	\$ 50.00
	Group 3	Group 3 Violations	\$ 40.00
		Original Amount Due:	\$190.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-10, OAC, at which NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC had a full opportunity to present reasons why the violation(s) did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by the Staff.



As a result of the conference, staff has made a preliminary determination that the commission should assess a civil forfeiture against NINE STAR FREIGHT LLC in the following amount:

CODE	<u>GROUP</u>	VIOLATION	FORFEITURE
396.3A 1	Group 3	Inspection, repair and maintenance of parts & accessories	\$ 0.00
393.55E	Group 0	No or Defective ABS Malfunction Indicator Lamp for trailer manufactured after 03/01/1998	\$ 0.00
393.75C	Group 2	Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch measured in a major tread groove	\$ 0.00
393.75C -OOS	Group 1	Tire-other tread depth less than 1/32 of inch measured in 2 adjacent major tread grooves 3 separate locations 8 inches apart	\$ 0.00
393.9	Group 2	Inoperable Required Lamp	\$ 0.00
	Group 1	Group 1 Violations	\$ 100.00
	Group 2	Group 2 Violations	\$ 50.00
	Group 3	Group 3 Violations	\$ 40.00
		New Amount Due:	\$190.00

Within 30 days of this notice you must <u>either</u>; 1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture <u>or</u>, 2) submit a written Request for an Administrative Hearing.

Failure to comply with either option above shall constitute a waiver of your right to further contest the violation(s) and will conclusively establish the occurrence of the violation(s). Such failure shall also constitute a waiver of your right to further contest liability to the State of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being referred to the Ohio Attorney General's Office for collection. In addition, your Ohio operating authority and/or commercial driving privileges may be sanctioned as permitted by law.

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional information regarding this "Notice of Preliminary Determination."

Sincerely,

John D. Williams, Director Transportation Department

